
Ofensiva Defensa
PLAYER CB VB C H 2B 3B HR TB BR CR CI SH SF BB BI SO DB O-I BPD OBP OPS SLG AVE JJ INN DP O A E TL AVE_D

Alfonso Gutierrez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3,2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Aramis Rodriguez 4 4 1 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1000 500 500 500 2 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Carlos A. Sanchez 13 10 4 4 2 0 0 6 0 0 3 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 1138 538 600 400 4 22 0 9 0 1 10 900

Celestino Reyes 27 21 11 16 2 0 0 18 0 0 12 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 1672 815 857 762 8 44 0 10 10 2 22 909

Cesar Cera 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Dairon Sandoval 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 333 333 0 0 2 10 0 2 0 0 2 1000

Damian Gonzalez 12 9 4 4 0 0 0 4 0 0 2 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 1028 583 444 444 5 22,1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Dany Borrayo 9 6 4 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 889 556 333 333 3 15,1 0 15 0 0 15 1000

Dariel Claro 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2,1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Dariel Mendoza 4 4 1 2 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1250 500 750 500 2 7,0 0 3 0 0 3 1000

Diosvany Aguila 18 18 1 5 1 0 0 6 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 611 278 333 278 8 34,0 1 16 0 1 17 941

Eclisys Nohaya 30 22 5 11 2 0 1 16 0 0 12 0 1 7 0 1 0 0 0 1327 600 727 500 10 50,1 0 4 0 1 5 800

Harolg Martinez 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5,0 0 2 0 0 2 1000

Henry Versalles 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Humberto Laza 21 18 4 12 0 2 1 19 0 0 12 0 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 1722 667 1056 667 8 36,1 0 5 0 2 7 714

Javier Acosta 28 24 8 6 1 0 0 7 0 0 4 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 649 357 292 250 10 50,1 1 23 8 0 31 1000

Jorge Samo 9 9 2 2 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 556 222 333 222 4 18,0 0 4 1 0 5 1000

Juan R. Garcia 27 24 5 10 1 0 0 11 0 0 5 0 0 3 0 2 0 0 2 940 481 458 417 10 49,1 1 15 0 0 15 1000

Lazaro Acosta 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 333 333 0 0 1 7,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Lesniel Valdes 5 4 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 650 400 250 250 3 8,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Luis Romero 30 17 15 8 1 0 0 9 0 0 3 0 1 12 0 0 0 0 1 1196 667 529 471 9 46,1 0 17 1 2 20 900

Maikel Martinez 9 8 3 3 1 1 0 6 0 0 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1083 333 750 375 3 17,1 0 8 0 1 9 889

Marlon Fundora 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1333 667 667 667 1 5,0 0 1 0 0 1 1000

Michel Collado 3 2 1 2 0 1 0 4 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3000 1000 2000 1000 1 5,0 0 0 3 0 3 1000

Raidel Rodriguez 3 2 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1167 667 500 500 1 7,0 0 2 0 0 2 1000

Ramon Garcia 9 8 3 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 819 444 375 375 12 58,2 1 1 13 0 14 1000

Reinier Arencibia 20 19 8 8 0 2 0 12 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1082 450 632 421 7 37,0 1 12 9 3 24 875

Walter Street 26 22 6 8 4 1 1 17 0 0 10 0 0 4 1 4 0 0 0 1234 462 773 364 10 50,0 0 19 0 0 19 1000

Yaisel Torres 3 3 3 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2000 1000 1000 1000 1 5,0 0 2 0 0 2 1000

Yampier Santana 12 10 5 8 0 0 0 8 0 0 2 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 1633 833 800 800 4 23,0 0 2 0 0 2 1000

Yasmani Telo 35 31 13 15 2 0 0 17 0 0 6 0 1 3 0 1 0 0 1 1063 514 548 484 11 58,1 0 9 11 4 24 833

Yasnier Sueiro 29 24 5 9 4 2 0 17 0 0 15 0 2 3 0 2 0 0 0 1122 414 708 375 10 49,1 0 3 1 1 5 800

TOTAL 399 330 132 147 23 9 3 197 0 0 106 0 7 62 5 22 0 0 4 1121 524 597 445 15 62,1 2 184 57 18 259 931

5to CAMPEONATO TABACUBA Eliminatoria

ARCA



PLAYER JL JI JC JR JG JP PRO L JS VB BE HP CP CL SO BB BI 2B 3B HR SH SF DB WP BK I-O EL WHIP PCL BAVE

Alfonso Gutierrez 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 22 25 12 9 7 2 2 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3,2 3,82 13,36 545,5

Celestino Reyes 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,0 - - 1000

Ramon Garcia 12 11 10 1 5 6 455 0 0 304 339 125 108 86 19 30 2 25 9 20 0 5 0 0 0 0 58,0 2,67 10,38 411,2

Walter Street 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,2 1,50 0,00 0

TOTAL 15 12 10 3 7 8 467 0 0 329 370 138 125 94 21 35 3 27 9 20 0 6 0 0 0 0 62,1 2,78 10,56 419,5

Lanzadores


